
St Anne’s College Staff 2025 
 
EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP 
Principal: Anthony Butts 
Deputy Principal: Community Wellbeing - Kate McGrath 
Deputy Principal: Learning and Teaching - Cherie Boltong 
  
CATHOLIC IDENTITY LEADER 
Elizabeth Holligan​ eholligan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au   
 
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 
Bek Ryan​ ​ rryan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au ​
​
MENTAL HEALTH IN PRIMARY SCHOOLS 
TBC 
 
Wellbeing Officers/Counsellors 
Fiona Down ​ ​ fdown@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Melanie Formica ​ mformica@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Eliza Linehan​ ​ elinehan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
 
 
ADMINISTRATION 
General inquiries:​ ​ office@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Finance inquiries:​ ​ finance@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
  
Business Manager:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ David Villani 
Executive Assistant:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Nancy Minicozzi 
Office Manager:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jo Alper 
Finance:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sarah Maloney 
Accounts Receivable and Payable Finance Officer:​  ​ ​ Robyn Parker 
Administration Assistant for School Leaders,  
VASS Administrator and VCE Exam Coordinator:​ ​ ​ Justine McCann 
NCCD Administrator:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Melinda Ryan 
Risk and Compliance Officer:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deborah Cooper 
Business Administration Officer: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Chloe Scrimizzi 
Reception and Community Engagement Officer:​ ​ ​ Mardie Guppy 
Enrolments and Student Services Officer:​ ​ ​ ​ Tara Jeffery 
Daily Organiser:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jo Alper & Sarah Maloney 
Timetabler:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jamie Hatch 
Logistics Coordinator/Branding/Community Partnerships:​ ​ Tara McGrath-Cathie 
Communications/Publications:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kym Henderson 
Communications:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tara Whitsed 
ICT Lead Administrator:​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jamie Hatch 
ICT Assistant:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Zac Henningsen 
​  
Food Technology Assistant 
Rhonda Georgys 
  
Grounds and Facilities  
Michael Sorbello 
Luigi Villani 
John Pena 
  
Koorie Education Worker 
Leonie Scott 
  
Laboratory Technician  
Tenille Russell 
  
Library Technician  
Julie Villani 
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LEARNING SUPPORT TEAM 
Leesa Shannon - Learning Support Leader lshannon@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
 
  
Learning Support Officers 
Molly Talbot​ ​ Tina Kennedy​ ​ Amanda Borysiewicz 
Hannah Crawford​ Hannah Scholz​ ​ Tyler Jamieson 
Aidan Shannon​ ​ Abe Lake​ ​ Kaitlin Bonner 
Jacqui Avard​ ​ Nicole Damon​ ​ Connor Michel 
Sarah Chaston​ ​ Alex Kita​ ​ Lydia Rullo 
Trent Herbert​ ​ Mia Jeffery​ ​ Rachael Zak 
Stacey Rae​ ​ Jackson Neville​​ Debbie Mori 
Aaron Niglia​ ​ Jack Smith​ ​ Leonie Scott 
Sophie Hill​ ​ Jemma Ferraro​ ​ Taine Wattie 
Aaron Dolny 
 
Learning Support Trainees 
Tayla Cross​ ​ Layla Colley 
  
 
 
 
  
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEAM 
School Leaders 
Kara McCann - Learning and Teaching​ ​ kmccann@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
TBC - Community and Wellbeing 
  
Pastoral Group Leaders 
FGS:​ ​ ​ ​ Glenice Sefton​ ​ ​ gsefton@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
​ ​ ​ ​ Bliss Polinar​ ​ ​ bpoliner@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
FNG:​ ​ ​ ​ Nikea Grinter​ ​ ​ ngrinter@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
1LH:​ ​ ​ ​ Lauren Hall​ ​ ​ lhall@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
1SS:​ ​ ​ ​ Sophie Sidebottom​ ​ ssidebottom@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
2EL:​ ​ ​ ​ Emily Lancashire​ ​ elancashire@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
2EL:​ ​ ​ ​ Laurel Baxter-Butts​ ​ lbaxter-butts@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
3/4CE:​ ​ ​ ​ Cindy Luksch​ ​ ​ cluksch@sackialla.catholic.edu.au   
3/4JH:​ ​ ​ ​ Jacqueline Hope​ ​ jhope@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
3/4AW:​​ ​ ​ Amy Wheeler​ ​ ​ awheeler@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 

Bliss Polinar​ ​ ​ bpolinar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
5JBK:​ ​ ​ ​ Bek Ryan​ ​ ​ bryan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
​ ​ ​ ​ Kara McCann​ ​ ​ kmcann@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
6ID:​ ​ ​ ​ Alexa Cirillo​ ​ ​ acirillo@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
6RS:​ ​ ​ ​ Ryleigh Shannon​ ​ rshannon@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
 
Specialists 
Visual Arts/STEM:​ ​ Ellie Phillips​ ​ ephillips@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Languages 1-2:​​ ​ Lydia Rullo​ ​ lrullo@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Languages F-5:​​ ​ Sarah Macdonald​ smacdonald@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Performing Arts:​ ​ Laura Bradbury​ ​ lbradbury@sackialla.catholic.edu.au   
Physical Education:​ ​ Darren Ogier​ ​ dogier@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
​ ​ ​ ​ Bliss Poliner​ ​ bpoliner@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
 
 
SECONDARY TEAM (YEARS 7 - 9) 
School Leaders  
Sarah Baglin  - Learning and Teaching​ ​ sbaglin@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Rohan Lelliot  - Community and Wellbeing​ rlelliott@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
 
Secondary Team (7-9) 
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ Georgia Sofra​ ​ ​ gsofra@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
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Math:​ ​ ​ ​ Peter O’Brien​ ​ ​ pobrien@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ Ediza Ceniza​ ​ ​ eceniza@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Math/Performing Arts:​ ​ Machingaifa Kazayi​ ​ mkazayi@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Science:​ ​ ​ Chelsea Nicholson​ ​ chnicholson@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Science:​ ​ ​ Anu Augustine​ ​ ​ aaugustine@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Hums/Science:​ ​ ​ Dion Prince​ ​ ​ dprince@sackialla.catholic.edu.au   
Hums/English:​ ​ ​ Surita Chand​ ​ ​ schand@sackialla.catholic.edu.au    
Humanities/Health/PE:​ ​ Dinesh Kumar​ ​ ​ dkumar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
English/Science:​ ​ Jacinta Beer​ ​ ​ jbeer@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
English/Humanities:​ ​ Roshni Kumar​ ​ ​ rkumar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
RE/Health:​ ​ ​ Bliss Polinar​ ​ ​ bpolinar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Visual Arts:​ ​ ​ Mark Almond​ ​ ​ malmond@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Design Technologies:​ ​ Madhur Chaudhary​ ​ mchaudhary@sackialla.catholic.edu.au ​  
Performing Arts:​ ​ Rohan Lelliott​ ​ ​ rlelliott@sackialla.catholic.edu.au ​  
Careers Practitioner:​ ​ Belinda Gleeson​ ​ bgleeson@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Careers Practitioner:​ ​ Naomi O'Connor​ ​ noconnor@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
 
 
 
SECONDARY TEAM (YEARS 10-11) 
School Leaders  
Sarah Baglin - Learning and Teaching​ ​ sbaglin@sackialla.catholic.edu.au ​  
Meredith Lia - Community and Wellbeing​ mlia@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
 
Specialists 
Applied Learning Coordinator:​ ​   ​    Belinda Gleeson​ bgleeson@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
VSV Coordinator/Humanities: ​ ​ ​    Naomi O’Connor​ noconnor@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
English/History/Business/RE:​ ​ ​    Lila Delahenty​​ ldelahenty@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
English/Hum/Creative Writing/Science/Biology:Jacinta Beer​ ​ jbeer@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
English/Literacy:​ ​ ​ ​    Roshni Kumar​​ rkumar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
VM/RE/Numeracy:​ ​ ​ ​    Stephen Kealy​ skealy@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Ediza Ceniza​ ​ eceniza@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Math/Performing Arts:​ ​ ​ ​    Machingaifa Kazayi​ mkazayi@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Peter O’Brien​​ pobrien@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
English/Languages:​ ​ ​ ​    Christian Steri​​ csteri@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Math/Physics:​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Bill Porter​ ​ bporter@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Georgia Sofra​​ gsofra@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Math:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Bill Porter​ ​ bporter@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Humanities/Health/PE/Sports Coaching:​   ​    Dinesh Kumar​​ dkumar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
English/Humanities:​ ​ ​ ​    Surita Chand​ ​ schand@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Business & Economics/Agri/OES/PDS:​    ​    Dion Prince​ ​ dprince@sackialla.catholic.edu.au   
History/Literacy/English:​ ​ ​    Brooke Kelly​ ​ bkelly@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
VCE Coordinator/English/Economics:​ ​    Jamie Kelly​ ​ jkelly@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
PE/Legal/Health:​ ​ ​ ​    Nicole Dainton​ ndainton@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Visual Art:​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Mark Almond​​ malmond@sackialla.catholic.edu.au 
Languages:​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Linda Alampi​ ​ lalampi@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Food/Science:​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Meredith Lia​ ​ mlia@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Food/HHD:​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Kaitlin Bonner​​ kbonner@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Biology/Science:​ ​ ​  ​    Chelsea Nicholson​ cnicholson@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Cultural Studies/RE/Foods:​ ​ ​    Leonie Scott​ ​ lscott@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
RE:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Elizabeth Holligan​ eholligan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
RE:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Anthony Holligan​ aholligan@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
RE:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Bliss Polinar​ ​ bpolinar@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Chemistry/Science:​ ​ ​ ​    Anu Augustine​ aaugustine@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Psychology/RD:​​ ​ ​    ​    Sarah Baglin​ ​ sbaglin@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Psychology/Performing Arts:​ ​ ​    Rohan Lelliott​​ rlelliott@sackialla.catholic.edu.au ​  
Design Technologies:​ ​ ​ ​    Madhur Chaudhary​ mchaudhary@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
Active Volunteering/Sports Coaching VET:​    Trent Herbert​ ​ therbert@sackialla.catholic.edu.au  
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